

DataScout 10G Quotation Worksheet EMEA Sales Region Version: 012115

Date:	
Quote #	
Customer Name:	
Customer Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Contact Number:	
Discount:	

	ti-Service Network	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Page 1 of
Catalog #	Requires	Description	List Price	Qty.	Extended
. BASE CONTRO					
BASE CONTROLLER	OPTION (Must Select On	DATASCOUT DS10G MULTI-SERVICE NETWORK ANALYZER KIT WITHOUT DATACOM FEATURE		1	
DS10G-HW-B1		SUPPORT. INCLUDES ANDROID TABLET CONTROLLER, 7" TOUCH SCREEN, RUGGEDIZED METAL HOUSING, PROTECTIVE RUBBER BOOT WITH KICKSTAND AND CARRYING STRAP. INCLUDES LICH BATTERY PACK, 110-250VAC CHARGER AND INTERACTIVE USER MANUAL BASE CONTROLLER, ETHERNET, WI-FI, DS1/DS3 TRANSPORT, TIMS, RITS TEST CONFIGURATION OPTIONS QUOTED SEPARATELY. DATASCOUT DS10G MULTI-SERVICE NETWORK ANALYZER KIT WITH DATACOM FEATURE			
DS10G-HW-B2		SUPPORT. INCLUDES ANDROID TABLET CONTROLLER, 7* TOUCH SCREEN, RUGGEDIZED METAL HOUSING, PROTECTIVE RUBBER BOOT WITH KICKSTAND AND CARRYING STRAP, INCLUDES LI-ON BATTERY PACK, 110-250VAC CHARGER AND INTERACTIVE USER MANUAL. BASE CONTROLLER, ETHERNET, WI-FI, DS1/DS3 TRANSPORT, TIMS, RITS TEST CONFIGURATION OPTIONS QUOTED SEPARATELY.			
	CE OPTIONS (Sele	ct at least one) <u>MUST</u> BE INSTALLED AT FACTORY			
Wi-Fi Interface					
DS10-HW-WIFI		WIFI TEST OPTION - ENABLES 802.11B/G/M TESTING. SUPPORTS DISPLAY AND ANALYSIS OF SIGNAL LEVELS, CHANNELS, SSID, SECURITY TYPE. PING/TRACEROUTE VIA WLAN AND WEB BROWSER SUPPORT. INCLUDES WI-FI ANTENNA. REMOTE CONTROL VIA WLAN SUPPORTED WITH ACTIVATION OF DS10G-SW-RC OPTION.			
Ethernet Interface					
DS10-HW-ETH		ETHERNET TEST OPTION - SINGLE PORT 10/100/1,000BASE-T/X SFP. STORE AND PRINT OVER 10:00+ RESULTS WITH DATE/TIME STAMP. SUPPORTS OPTIONAL DUAL PORT 10:100/1000BASE-T/X AND SINGLE/DUAL PORT 10:3 SFP+ ETHERNET TESTING BY ACTIVATION OF DS10G-SW-1:0/DS10G-SW-2:10 SOFT-WARE OPTIONS. TEST LEADS AND OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY.			
Transport Interfaces					
DS10-HW-PDH1		DS1 TEST OPTION - INCLUDES SINGLE PORT T1, FRACTIONAL T1, TERMINATE, MONITOR, BRIDGE, BERT, FREQUENCY/LEVEL AND LOOPBACK TESTING, STORE AND PRINT OVER 1000+ RESULTS WITH DATE/IME STAMP, DS3 TESTING CAN SUPPORTED BY ADDING DST-SW-UDS3 TEST OPTION. TEST LEADS AND OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY.			
DS10-HW-PDH2		DS3 TEST OPTION - ENABLES DS3 ANALYSIS. SUPPORTS TERMINATE/MONITOR MODES, BERT, LOOPBACK, FEAC HANDLING, FREQUENCY/LEVEL TESTING. INCLUDES SINGLE PORT T1, FRACTIONAL T1. TERMINATE, MONITOR, BRIDGE, BERT, FREQUENCY/LEVEL AND LOOPBACK TESTING, STORE AND PRINT OVER 1000+ RESULTS WITH DATE/TIME STAMP. ADDITIONAL DS3 & DS1 OPTIONS MAY BE ENABLED SEPARATELY. TEST LEADS AND OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY.			
DS10-HW-P	DS10-HW-T IF VOICE CALLS REQUIRED	ISDN-PRI TEST OPTION. ISDN-PRI TESTING VIA T1-B INTERFACE. SUPPORTS TE/NT MODES, PLACE/RECEIVE UP TO 23 SIMULTANEOUS VOICE, DATE OR AUDIO CALLS ON SELECTED B-CHANNEL AND L3 PROTOCOL DECODES. TEST LEADS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY.			
DS10-HW-DDS		DDS TEST OPTION - 4-WIRE 46/64KBPS DDS TEST OPTION. SUPPORTS CSU/DSU EMULATION AND DSU LOOPBACK. TEST LEADS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY.			
TIMS Interface		DSU LOUPBACK. TEST LEADS AVAILABLE SEPAKATELT.			
DS10-HW-T		TIMS SIGNALING TEST OPTION. SUPPORTS 2-WIRE 600;000/12000 TERMINATION, LISTEN/TALK, DS0 TIMS/CALL FEATURES (REQUIRES DE10G-SW-V OPTION) PLACE/RECEIVE CALLS, GENERATE DIAL TONE AND RINGING SIGNALS, GENERATE/DETECT DTIMF/DP, PERFORM FREQUENCY & LEVEL, C-MSG NOISE, LINE VOLTAGE/CURRENT MEASUREMENTS. SIGNALING MODES SUPPORTED. LOOP START, GROUND START, DID-MM & WINK, CO/STATION EMULATION. STORE 1000+ QUICK DIAL PHONE NUMBERS IN CONTACT DIRECTORY. TEST LEADS AVAILABLE SEPARATELY.			
RITS Test Option					
DS10-HW-RITS		RITS TEST OPTION - INTELLIGENT CLOCK & TIMING ANALYSIS. AUTOMATIC DETECTION OF CC, T1 SIGNAL, FAULT DETECTION AND OUT OF RANGE GUARD BAND RESULTS QUALFICATION. TEST LEADS AVAILABLE SEPARTELY.			
EBM Test Option	•	•			
DS10G-HW-EBM	DS10-HW-ETH & DS10-HW-PDH1 OR DS10-HW-PDH2	HARDWARE OPTION - ENABLES PLACING T1 DATA INTO 980 BYTE (40 T1 CHANNELS) 10/100/1000BASE-T/X ETHERNET PACKET AND PACKET CAPTURE/DECODE USING WIRESHARK OR MEDIA CONVERTER.			
		UPGRADEABLE IF REQUIRED HARDWARE IS INSTALLED			
Ethernet Test Options		COSTIMADE ODTION ENABLES DUAL DODT 40/400/2000 ACE TO LO ETHERNET TECTURE		Т	
DS10G-SW-201 DS10G-SW-110	DS10-HW-ETH DS10-HW-ETH	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DUAL PORT 10/100/1000BASE-T/X L2 ETHERNET TESTING SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES SINGLE PORT 10,000BASE-X (10G) SFP+ L2 TESTING	 		
DS1 Test Options	DOTO-TIW-ETTI	301 THINE OF HOME ENABLED DINOLET ONE TO,000BAGE-A (100) OFFT LZ TEGING			
DST-SW-DT1	DS10-HW-PDH1 OR DS10-HW-PDH2	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DUAL PORT T1			
DST-SW-N1	DS10-HW-PDH1 OR DS10-HW-PDH2	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES T1 CSU/NIU EMULATION WITH DETECTION/RESPONSE TO IN-BAND CSU, NIU FAC 4/5 LOOPBACKS.			
DST-SW-V	DS10-HW-PDH1 OR DS10-HW-PDH2 & DS10-HW-T	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DS0 VOICE ANALYSIS. SUPPORTS FREQUENCY/LEVEL, CO/PBX EMULATION (LS, GS, DID, E&M IN IMM AND WINK MODES), DS0 CALL PROCESSING, LISTEN/TALK ON 2-WIRE 9000 INTERFACE, PLACE/RECEVE CALLS, GENERATE DTMF TONES, MEASURES FREQUENCY/LEVELS AND C-MSG NOISE.			
DST-SW-E	DS10-HW-PDH1 OR DS10-HW-PDH2 & DST-HW-P	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES EURO/ASIAN ISDN-PRI PROTOCOL SUPPORT. REQUIRES DS10G-HW-P HARDWARE OPTION.			
DST-SW-X	DS10-HW-PDH1 OR DS10-HW-PDH2	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DROP & INSERT BYPASS. REQUIRES DST-HW-T HARDWARE OPTION.			•

Continued on Next Page

	OPTIONS - CONT	HADED			Page 2 of
Catalog #	Requires	Description	List Price	Qty.	Extended
DS1 Test Options - Co.	ntinued		1		
DST-SW-DCOM	DS10G-HW-B2	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DTE/DCE INTERFACE SUPPORT. INCLUDES V.35, RS232, RS449, RS530 BERT ANALYSIS			
DST-SW-E1	DS10-HW-PDH1 OR DS10-HW-PDH2	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES E1 ON-THE-FLY T1/E1 UTILIZING SAME INTERFACE. SUPPORTS BERT, LOOPBACK AND FREQUENCY/LEVEL TESTING.			
DS3 Test Options					
DST-SW-H3	DS10G-SW-UDS3	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DS3 THRU-MODE. SUPPORTS INSERTION INTO DS3 CIRCUITS TO FACILITATE ANALYSIS OF RX/TX TROUBLE.			
DST-SW-D1D	DS10G-SW-UDS3	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DS1 DROP FROM DS3 SIGNAL. SUPPORTS DROP OF ANY DS1 CHANNEL WITHIN DS3 TO T1-B PORT.			
DST-SW-NX	DS10G-SW-UDS3	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DS3 CSU/NIU EMULATION AND LOOPBACK RESPONSE ANALYSIS.			
TIMS Test Options					
Time Tool opione			1	1	
DST-SW-PRO4	DST-HW-T	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES 4-BUTTON FREQUENCY PROGRAM. SUPPORTS PROGRAMMING ANY FREQUENCY TO FOUR CUSTOM BUTTONS ENABLING QUICK TX OF UNIQUE FREQUENCIES.			
DST-SW-4	DST-HW-T	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES 4-WIRE 100/135Ω INTERFACE AND EXTENDS TEST RANGE TO 20KHZ TO 2.0MHZ			
DST-SW-EM	DST-HW-T	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES E&M TYPE I-V SIGNALING, TRUNK, PBX TIE LINE TESTING.			
		SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES MEASUREMENT OF DROPOUTS, GAIN/PHASE HITS, AMPLITUDE			
DST-SW-DG	DST-HW-T	AND PHASE JITTER.			
RITS Test Options					
DST-SW-TON	DS10-HW-PDH & DST- HW-RITS	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES TRANSMIT OF WARBLE ID-TONE ON SINGLE PORT			
DST-SW-DVM	DS10-HW-PDH & DST- HW-RITS	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES DIGITAL VOLT METER			
DST-SW-SSM	DS10-HW-PDH & DST- HW-RITS	SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES SYNCH STATUS MESSAGE DECODE ON T1/E1 SIGNALS			
Remote Control Option	n			•	
DS10-SW-RC		SOFTWARE OPTION - ENABLES REMOTE CONTROL VIA 10/100BASE-T MANAGEMENT LAN PORT OR RS232			
. DataScout DS10	G Accessories				
DS-LD-BTM-BTM	1	TEST LEAD - BANTAM (M) TO BANTAM (M), 6FT		I	
DS-LD-BNC-BNC		TEST LEAD - BNC TO BNC, 6FT			
DS-LD-BTM-R		TEST LEAD - BANTAM (M) TO BANTAM (M) RED			
DS-LD-BTM-B		TEST LEAD - BANTAM (M) TO BANTAM (M) BLUE			
DS-LD-BNC-440		TEST LEAD ADAPTER - DS3 440 to BNC KIT (QTY. 2)			
DS-LD-RJ48-BTM		TEST LEAD - RJ48 TO DUAL BANTAM (M), 6FT			
DS-LD-BTM-CLIP		TEST LEAD - BANTAM (M) TO ALLIGATOR (TIMS/DS1), 6FT			
DS-LD-KIT-DS1		TEST LEAD - COMPLETE DS1 TEST LEAD KIT			
DS-LD-DDS-STR		TEST LEAD - DDS RJ48 STRAIGHT-THRU, 6FT			
DS-LD-DDS-REV		TEST LEAD - DDS RJ48 REVERSED, 6FT			
DS-ADAP-DDS-STR		TEST LEAD - DDS RJ48-FM TO RJ48-FM STRAIGHT-THRU ADAPTER			
DS-ADAP-DDS-REV		TEST LEAD - DDS RJ48-FM TO RJ48-FM REVERSED ADAPTER RJ48-FM to RJ48-FM			
DS-LD-DTE-232		TEST LEAD - DTE (M) TO RS-232			
DS-LD-DCE-232		TEST LEAD - DCE (F) TO RS-232			
DS-LD-DTE-X21		TEST LEAD - DTE (M) TO DB15 (X.21)			
DS-LD-DCE-X21		TEST LEAD - DCE (F) TO DB15 (X.21)			
DS-LD-DTE-V35		TEST LEAD - DTE (M) TO V.35			
DS-LD-DCE-V35		TEST LEAD - DCE (F) TO V.35			
DS10G-ACC-SOFT		CASE - PADDED SOFT STORAGE CASE			
DS10G-ACC-BAT DS10G-ACC-CHG		REPAIR - LITHIUM ION BATTERY PACK ACCESSORY - UNIVERSAL 110-250VAC CHARGER			
DS10G-ACC-VEH		ACCESSORY - 12VDC VEHICLE CHARGER			
DS10G-ACC-SD		ACCESSORY - SD MEMORY CARD			
DS-ACC-OTG		ACCESSORY - USB 2.0 to OTG (ON-THE-GO) MICRO CABLE ADAPTER			
DS10-ADAP-C37		FIBER C37.94 CONVERTER TO N64K ELECTRICAL INTERFACE			
DS10-C37-CHG		POWER - 110-250VAC FOR DS10-ADAP-C37			
i. DataScout DS10	G Optical Transce	ivers			
DS-SFP-MMF-SX		SFP - 1000BASE-X-SX 850NM MULTIMODE TRANSCEIVER			
DS-SFP-SMF-LX		SFP - 1000BASE-X-LX 1310NM SINGLE MODE TRANCEIVER			
DS-SFP-SMF-ZX		SFP - 1000BASE-X-ZX 1550NM SINGLE MODE TRANSCEIVER			
DS10-SFP-MMF-SX		SFP+ - 10000BASE-X-SX 850NM MULTIMODE TRANSCEIVER			
DS10-SFP-SMF-LX		SFP+ - 10000BASE-X-LX 1310NM SINGLE MODE TRANCEIVER			
DS10-SFP-SMF-ZX		SFP+ - 10000BASE-X-ZX 1550NM SINGLE MODE TRANSCEIVER			
. DataScout 10G I	Extended Warranti				
DS10G-EW-2Y		EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTION (DS10G AND DS10GT) - EXTENDS STANDARD 1 YEAR WARRANTY TO 2 YEARS. MUST BE PURCHASED AT TIME OF ORIGINAL UNIT ORDER			
DS10G-EW-3Y	<u> </u>	EXTENDED WARRANTY OPTION (DS10G AND DS10GT) - EXTENDS STANDARD 1 YEAR WARRANTY TO 3 YEARS. MUST BE PURCHASED AT TIME OF ORIGINAL UNIT ORDER			
. Return to Factor	ry Hardware Upgra				
DS10-RPR-BOOT		FACTORY UPGRADE - REMOVE GUISYS BUMPERS AND INSTALL GREENLEE PROTECTIVE BOOT. INCLUDES PROTECTIVE BOOT WITH HANDSTRAP AND KICKSTAND.			
DS10-RPR-UP		FACTORY UPGRADE - INSTALLATION, CALIBRATION AND TEST OF NEW HARDWARE OPTIONS TO CUSTOMERS DATASCOUT 10G UNIT. HARDWARE TEST OPTION(S) TO BE UPGRADED QUOTED SEPARATELY.			

Terms & Conditions:
All prices reflect USD
Quote valid for 45 days. Anticipated lead time 3-6 weeks ARO
Please submit purchase orders to:
Email: customerservice @greenlee.textron.com.
Fax: 1-800-451-2632